Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/4  Edition: 21 18  1.11-3146 E
Solenoid operated poppet valve detented
Flange construction
◆◆ 3/2-way
◆◆ Qmax = 40 l/min
◆◆ pmax = 350 bar
NG6

coated
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
MANUAL OVERRIDE  ​
Screw plug (HB0), no actuation possible
Optionally: HB6 or HN(K)
→ See data sheet 1.1-311
DIMENSIONS  ​
​
 306.4
 9
3.
7
 72.3
 33.1  60
 111.6
45
 4
5.
9
 2
2.
9
 7
.9
 3
8
 9.5
 5.5 MD= 5.2Nm
E
MD=9Nm MD= 5.2Nm
15
12 17 18 10 18 70 60
110
E = Air bleed screw
Dimensions of the solenoid coil see data sheet 1.1-183 and 1.1-184 ​
Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  4/4  Edition: 21 18  1.11-3146 E
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION  ​
​
 17.8
 2
1
 3
2.
5
 3
1
 40.5
 21.5
B
T
P
A
​ ​
PARTS LIST  ​
Position Article Description
10 263.6... Solenoid coil MK.45 / 18 x 60
12 154.2603 Knurled nut Ex M18 x 1,5 x 18
15 239.2033 Screw plug HB0 (incl. seal)
17 160.2251 O-ring ID 25,07 x 2,62 (NBR)
18 160.2170 O-ring ID 17,17 x 1,78 (NBR)
60 246.2136 Socket head screw M5 x 35 DIN 912
70 160.2093
160.7092
160.6092
O-ring ID 9,25 x 1,78 (NBR) „-25 °C to…”
O-ring ID 9,25 x 1,78 (NBR) „-40 °C to…”
O-ring ID 9,25 x 1,78 (FKM)
110 111.1080 Cable gland M20 x 1,5
ACCESSORIES  ​
Fixing screws Data sheet 1.0-60